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Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Financial Position

As at 31th December, 2017

Particulars Notes Amount ln Taka
31th December, zolz ll OOttr June, 2017

Assets :

Non Current Assets :

Property, Plant & Equipment
Non Current Assets held for sale
Capital Work-ln-Progress

Current Assets :

lnventories, Spares and Bunker
Trade Debtors
Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Other Receivables
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Advance lncome Taxes
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity and Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity :

Share Capital
Share Premium
Capital Reserve
Revaluation Reserve
Retained Earnings /(Loss)
Total Shareholders' Equity

Non-Current Liabilities :

Long Term Loans
Deferred Liability- Gratuity
Deferred Liability- lncome Tax
Total Non-current Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Creditors and Accruals
lnterest on Long Term Loans
lncome Tax Provision
Dividend Payable
Total Curront Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilitios

4,958,863,528 5,061,729,550

1,178,794,6',10 1,165,625,222

655,571,822 665,525,839

52.70

Managing pirector
I
\.

i

2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00

4,870,704,806 ll 4.892,384,396
91,345,978

158.722 77,999,176

1 1

186,785,424 ll 72,638,632
32,194,581 ll 33,667,977

385,859,243 ll 3+O,SzZ,00O
4,221,777,38911 4,172,530,738

155,162,328 ll 148,801
5,021,630,519 4,808,174,869

_:_ r,0qdF464? fTE60F64/19

7.01
7.02
8.00

1,525,350,400
4,647,680,000

130,360,425
4,O76,100,142

363

8,146,127,615

1,525,350,400
4,647,680,000

130,360,425
4,076,100,142

0.737
8,038,7s3,357

9.oo l-Ji C?e8,4JT I-Jr s,?98 /83 I
1o.oo | +2s,sa3,152 Il 4fi,s47,820 

|

11.00 I 30,612,975 Il 32,878,919 |

't2.oo I----rasosstulf---a5Fd5fZd-l13.00 I 437,117,201 ll 432,547,766 I

14.00 | ntt4,64s ll 8e,108,540 |

| 4,304 ll +,go+ |

1,834,366,432 1,831,151 ,061

9,980,494,047 9,869,904,418
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Particulars Notes
Half Year
(2017-181

TAKA

Half Year

12016-',t71
TAKA

Operating lncome :

Freight Earning 15.00

Other Operating lncom 16.00

Less : Operating Expenses:

Fleet Expenses - Direc 17.00

Fleet Expenses - Indire 18.00

Depreciation

Operating Profit /(Loss)

Administrative Expens( 19,00

Other Non - Operating 20.00

Non-operatinglncome 21.00

Profiu( loss) before tax
Provision for lncome Tax

Provision for Deferred 26.00

Net Profit after tar

Earning Per Share (El 22.00

Earning Per Share (EPS) - Restated

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31,2017

October to
December'17

TAKA

259,51 1,60'1 ll 131,335,667

390,466,681 188,468,6{ I

211,745,963ll 80,495,253

6,435,556 ll 461,399

221,981,519 90,456,652

198,828,604 168,485,162 98,0fi,959

233,056,184 '172,289,983 98,135,170

4.569,435 4,569,870 2,284,s00
(38,797,01 5) (8,374,691) (2,407,7111

178,941 ,432 100,044,473 83,023,016

t- ,rr,rtqr*l
I ,so,sur,onu I

435,756,751

l--;sp8rssol
I ,,uou,u',, I

| ,n,ooo,ooo I

236,928,147

fo-r"o"'C-l
I oecemuer'to I

I raxa I

I ,,u.rr.dl
I zg,ttttfi I

212,696,744

t-,,1.3r3,rrqI 654.996 I

I ,,uoo,ooo I

117,828,992

94,867,752

2,265,944 11,381,728 1,132,972

__19!,37!@_____99[e495_ ________fld9149l

0.70

140,144,417

(35,036,103)
91,669,782

(22,917,444)
80,61 5,305

(20,153,826)

102,190,424

2,284,935

(9,607,607)

52.207,508

42,599,901

(10,649,974)

5,159,347

_?L!g/J.!_

0.27
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^_ 
Bangladesh Shipping Corporation

Statement of Cash Flows (Direct Method)
For the year ended 31th Decem ber, 2012

I

Cash flows from operating activities:
Cash Received from Customers,and Others
Cash paid to Suppliers and Employees
Cash Generated from Operation
Tax paid

Prior year Adjustment

Net cash provided from/ (used in) operating activities

Cash flows from investments activities:
Sale of property, plant & Equipment
Purchase of property, plant & Equipment
Net cash provided from/(used in) investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:
Long term loan lncrease/(decrease)
Short term loan lncrease/(decrease)
Dividend paid

Net cash provided from(used in) financing activities

Net lncrease/Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the year
Gash and Cash Equivalents at End of the year

Net Operating Gash Flow per Share

61vk
tive Director (Finance)

.%{,-
Assi jt,rnt General i,lariaqer

Aacounis Deg:artment
Bangladeslr Shipping Corporation

chiriagong,

374,102,443

168,978,629 374,102,443

2.75

f--

I eo,42s,soe lf----frffi9-l| (210,1ss.s+eill I

(119,733,978) (zp7u;;;

3893,587,317

1.11

01 July 2017 to
31 December2017

01 Juty 2016 to
31 December2016

(73,795,721)
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1.00 Capital Work _in _progress:

6 Vessels project

Marine Workshop project
lnstallation of Electrical Sub Station

'1 .01 6 Vessels project

Opening Balance
Add: During the year
Less: Adjustment

Marine Workshop project:

Opening Balance
Add: During the year
Less: Adjustment

Installlation of Electrical substation
Opening Balance
Add: During the year
Less: Adjust

Stores and Spares:

Deck and Engine, Electric, Sallon Stores
Spares

Stock of Marine Workshop
Stock of Stationary
Victualling Stores
Bunker fuel-stores

Trade Debtors:

Opeening Balance
Add: provision for bad debt

Less: Realized during the year

Advances, Deposits & pre_payments:

Advances

Deposits

Advances:

Employees

Other Advances

Employees:

Officers & Staff (Shore)
Officers & Staff (Afloat)

1.01

1.02

1.03

1.02

1.03

__j1r?lrr_gg--,

3.00

4.00

4.01

4.02

4.01.01

4.01.02 I e,B25,s4e lf--j"e-tFialI 1l_.s4e 2!g]! nz :ze "_-: 
I

------ry8f2!____ rqta"5ro

2,232,740

15,581,434

7,299,143

132,024

14,606,214

1,944,340

15,581,434

7,299,143

132,024

14,606,214

4.01.01

Notes

T-_
I 22,638,63 j lfje-5^64-sso-6-lt ?.7.1..?41.058ll oge.egs.oes I

J16,97?,68e 1,rrqil4F41-
,?g o:1?gu 1 222 e0E6!-

----lrg,z9s'124 __ ?tffirr.?
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Crew Advance

House Building Loan

4,01,02 Other Advances:

Masters' Control Account

Advance to SuPPlier

Advance lncome Tax (EmPloYee)

4.02 DePosits:

Franking Machine Deposits

SecuritY DePosits

5.00 Other Receivables :

Agents Ci A 
5.01

lnsurance Claims

lnterest Recivabes on FDR

Rent Receivable

lnsurance Claims- not yet admitted:

Medical

Hull

Cash and Cash Equivalents :

Cash at Bank:

Fixed Term DePosit

(57,987) 369,632

350,

ln

31th Decem6er ll 30th June

2017 -_ll ?otz

320,408

f ----42dsrcl[-.-----s3zs5s1l
I ll 3.s47,583 I
I rL-

426.373 13'423,174

5.0't

6.00

6'01

6'02
: .. r. . 6.03

6'04
5.05

6'06

6.01

Current Account (Foreign Currency)

Cash in Hand

Fixed Term DePosit:

Agrani Bank Ltd.

Agrani Bank Ltd.

Basic Bank Ltd

First SecuritY lslami Bank Ltd,

First SecuritY lslami Bank Ltd'

First SecuritY lslami Bank Ltd,

First Security lslami Bank Ltd'

First SecuritY lslami Bank Ltd,

First SecuritY lslami Bank Ltd,

Janata Bank Ltd.

Janata Bank Ltd.

Janata Bank Ltd

NRB Global Bank ltd.

NRB Global Bank ltd.

NRB Global Bank ltd.

Social lslami Bank Ltd.

Sonali Bank Ltd.

Union Bank Ltd.

Union Bank Ltd.

Port Branch

Kulna Branch

Jubilee Road Branch

Port Branch

Agrabad Branch

kadomtali

Halishahar

Jubilee Road Branch

Sadarghat

Asadgonj Branch

City CorPoration Branch

Dewanhat Branch

BorotigiPar Branch

Jubilee Road Branch

Nasirabad

Chawkbazar

Agrabad Branch

DT Road Branch

Dewan Bazar Branch

320,408

324,092,492
426,373

60,023,148

1,317,231

324,092,492

13,423,174

3,457,001

340.972,656

410,000,000

950,000

718,778

300,000,000

623,250,000

70,000,000

30,000,000

310,000,000

100,000,000

23,380,897

1 12,095,979

742,154,793

472,500,000

100,000,000

50,000,000

660,000,000

410,000,000

950,000

718,778

400,000,000

623,250,000

70,000,000

30,000,000

310,000,000

100,000,000

23,380,897

1 12,095,979

742,154,793

472,500,000

50,000,000

760,000,000

2,588,602 ll z'aza'zoz

1s,360,674ll ts,eto'oz+

Notes



/>

---!413-'o5oA46-Amount ln Taka

31th Decmber 2017

4.075.050,446

- 

l-

Amount ln Taka

3oth june,2017

6.02 Short Term DePosit :

Agrani Bank Ltd , Khulna Branch' Fr/c : 36000416

Alrani Bank Ltd , Port Branch Fi/c: 36000032

Dhaka Bank Ltd Andarkilla Ai/C:0027'150000001001

Dhaka Bank Ltd foreign Exchange Br A/C:0203150000001682

Dhaka Bank Ltd f orei!n Exchange Br Fi/C:02031 50000001694

Dhaka Bank Ltd f o'eiin Exchange Br Ar/C:02031 50000001708

Eastern Bank Ltd' Khulna Branch AJc:200104000133

Eastern Bank Ltd ' Agrabad Branch FJc: 11040000499

HSBC Bank LtO ngraUaO Branch' Ai/c: 004-091633-067

Janata Bank t-tO', Knutna Branch' AJc:OlOOO0918'1045

Janata Bank Ltd', Port Corporate Branch' Fr/c: 004000236

Janata Bank Ltd ' 
Port Corporate Branch' Nc: 269

Janata Bank Ltd ' Port Corporate Branch' Fr/c: 004000349

One Bank Ltd , EPZ Branch' Nc: 084300000049

Pubali Bank Ltd'' Khulna Branch' AJc: 0886102000116

Pubali Bank Ltd ' Agrabad Branch; Fr/c 0332102000044

RuPali Bank Ltd', BSC MAN; AJc 0'1

RuPali Bank Ltd Nc: 240000202

Sonali Bank Ltd ' Dhaka Branch; Nc: 36000369

Sonali Bank Ltd ' 
Agrabad Corp Branch; P/c: 801136000195

Standard Charterd ianf ' Agrabad Branch; NC :32247525101

Standard CnarterO AanX' ngraOaO Branch; NC:02247525101

Standard Cnu't"'"0 g"nf igrabad Branch; A'/C: 02570057401

Trust Bank RPO Accounts' Dilkusha Branch'

6.03 Current Account :

Agrani Bank Ltd ' 
Khulna Branch;?Jc:200104000133

Agrani Bank UtO'' p"'t C"tporate Bracnch' Fi/c: 33000027 (old 793)

Eastern Bank utd'' Khulna Branch' A'/c: 2001060000637

Eastern eanf utl'' RgraoaO Branch; Fi/c: CD: 1'1060005899

HSBC Bank f-to'' ngr;Uao Branch; AJc: 004-091633-01 1

Janata Bank t-tO'' Xlnutna Branch' Nc: 270110020242

Janata Bank utl ' 
p"'t Corporation Branchl NC:0Q1102426

Janata Bank r-ti'' po't Corporate Branch'.Ai/C: 001010824

Janata Bank LtO'' p"* -orporation 
Branch; AJC No'0010'10835

Janata Bank f-tO ' 
port Corporation Br.-t1:h, Nc: 11153

Pubali Bank Ltd " BSC MM/;Nc: 332-9-01-34085

Pubali Bank t-tO ' t<nutna Branch' Nc: 088690'1015934

Pubali Bank f-ti ' 
ngraUaO Branch' A'/c: 0332901016937

Sonali Bank t-tO'' Onat<a Branch' A/c: 200001645

Sonali Bank Ltd'' Dhaka Branch' Nc: 33002731

standard cn"rt"r"J eunk Ltd., Agrabad Branch, Nc"01247525101

6.04 Other DePosits :

Custom Port Revolving DePosits

Port DePosits "Khulna "

6.05 Foreign Currency (Current Accounts) :

HSBC Singapore F/C NC No-260361076-178

Rupali Banr'"liaracni' Pakistan F/C NC No-1-2-2031 1-7 15-11034

Sonali Bank Ltd' Calcutta' lndia F/C NC No-120

HSBC Singapore F/C NC No-041-420415-003

HSBC Singapore (FeedeQ FiC A'/C No-04'1-420415-002

59.917,022

--

20,712

117,861

10,405,404
31,332

43,830

136,005
7,839

20,712

2,046,776
672,666

31,332

43,830

136,005

7,839

487,399487,399

8,510,116
9,567

614,921

266,',153

128,749

1,982,291
1,304

6,718,860
9,567

2,505,108
266,',l53

128,749

2,515,270
1,304

368,735

920j29
91,267

. 57,857

622,686

4166,243
'193,589

368,735

920,129

91,267

57,857

698,958

41,465,964
193,589

1,0791,079

527,877 527

29,712,943

l----- swlu ll------ 5'g?'3'?1 
|

I r,eor,ors ll 1'??1'98 
|

=------288-
3,538,591

126,759

59,802

1,375,306

337,382

24,246,920
126,759

59,802

1,375,306

337,382

-

1r,4or1- 12,462

447,388ll azs,tso

26,580 ll 26'580

5m ll 563

842,107 ll a+z,toz

2,11s,,827ll zj*'azt
83,512 ll 83,512

so,zso ll 5o,7so

1,022,784 ll ooz 
999123,,e57ll tzs'ssz

3,022 ll 3,022

133,884 ll tas'ea+

go,ror ll 36,161

3,3e5,448 ll s,sos,111

182,e18 ll tez'sta
(318,e04)ll (919':91

207,722

Notes



q

6.06 Cash ln Hand :

Chittagong
Dhaka

Khulna

BSC MMJS

Other:

lmPrest Account

7.00 Share CaPital I

Authorised:

10O,OO'OO,OOO Ordinary Shares of Tk 1 0 each

7.01 lssued, Subscribed and Paid'up Capital:

1,52535040 Ordinary Shares of Tk'10 each'

fullY Paid uP in cash

Shareholders Position :

______1_"3?_89_ ____ 16 I 46 B-

----19?9i19199- ----l-5'?9n-!9199-

6s3.039 522,se9_

10,000,000,000 10,000,000,000

Particular % of Holdinq

Govt. Share 52 10

Public Share 47 90
100% 

-'v -
Public share includes Banking companies, Sadharan Bima corporation' lcB' lcB unit Fund' lcB Mutual Fund and

general Public

7.02 Share Premiuml

8.00 CaPital Reserve:

Danish - Grant

Adiusted in Year, 1982-83

Valuation of donated and impounded Vessels' Vac-u-vators and spares

Excess of assets over liabilities of Bangladesh

Valuation of stores received at the time of delivery of vessels

Excess of assets over liabilities at BSC's formation

Workshop on incorporation of the same in the books of the Corporation'

Stock dovodend (2016-17)

Profit /(Loss) on sale of fixed assets

Penalty for late delivery

Capital Reserve has been carrying forward since 1999-2000'

9.00 Long Term Loans:

Existing Loans:

9'01 Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund' Japan

9.02 BD Govt. loan

9.03 Govt Loan- Marine W/S Modernization

---46-II68oJ-do---@

130.360,425

-.

g.0loverseasEconomicco-operationFundandBDGovt.loanwereshownsincelongtime

I-mount ln tara
31th December

2017

30th June
2017

126,205

25,614

32,164

81,512

387,545

14,607 
I

25,614

32,164

81,512

369,q9n

/5,c/lt4?8ll zt s,oas,+za

e7,050,240 ll oz,oso,z+o

2e,3e8,e02 ll zs,soo'soz

10,835,21 1 ll t o'oss,zt t

s,512,616 ll s,stz'oto

4,415,e06 ll +,+t s'soo

1oo,3es ll too,ess

(163,430,400)ll ttos,+so,+oo)
(86,4e8,461)ll (86,488,461)

17,922,538 17,922

130.360,425

Notes



To buy 04 (fouQ vessels for Bangtadesh Shipping Corporation (BSC) fleet, a loan agreement of amount 09 (nine) billion yen equlvalent to BDT

60.07 crore was signed on 20/0;/1979 between-the covi. or dangtaoesh and oECF special yen (Japan). This loan's payback period was 30

(Thirty) yearsincluding10yearsgraceperiodwith60(Sixty)half yiarlyinstllmentandinterestratewas2.75o/o'AsperaGovt orderof dated

22lo6tjgg7theamountof BDT.6,46,s5,302hadbeenconvertedlnto"SUnRgS".therestofthepayableloanamountisBDT 53'60'44'698only

. BSC pald to the co!,t. a total amount of BDT. 15,52,29,688.36 only as interest payment of the said loan. Japan Govt exempted the total

amount of loan and interest to the Govt. of Bangladesh vide a memo no. ERD/JAP-3/Miscellaneous/12193-601; dated 13/09/1990 of Ministry of

Finance. BSc submrtted an application to the Govt. to consider full exemption from the said loan. According to that application the Govt

rescheduted the toan a total amount of BDT. 60.07 crore with interest rate 2.75% uide an otfice order Ref: Finance /FD/MC/BS/94/49; dated

09/09/1995 of Ministry of Ftnance. Finally in the 204th Boaid meeting of BSC Board of Directors it was approved that the rest of the payable loan

g.02 The loan amounttng to Tk. 1O3,2OO,OOO received from Bangladesh Govt. for payment of retirement benefits of 140

employees reUred under Self-Retirement Scheme undertaken by management in 2002' The loan is repayable after 'l year

grace period with interest at 5%, The balance has been remained unpaid since 2002'

9.03 The loan taken from Bangladesh Government for the purpose of Modernization of BSC Marine Workshop as

on15.O4.2012.Total toan amount is tk.7g,5g4,7g5 .The loan period is 15 year',s including 2 year grace period and interest

rate is 5%. Per annum

10.00 Deferred liability - Gratuity:

Opening Balance

Less : Paid during the Year

Add : Provision made during the Year

Glosing Balance

11.00 Deferred liability' lncome Tax:

Opening Balance

Add: Provision made during the Year
Closing Balance

12.00 Creditors and Accruals:

Other Finance

Owners C/A

lncome Tax- Contractors and Suppliers

Demurage PaYable - Mother Tanker

SecuritY DePosits Received

VAT Account

Provision for ExPenses

12.01 Provision for ExPense

Salary & Allowance - Afloat

Victualing

lnurance

Vessel Repairs and survey

Audit Fee

Telephone

Electric and water

office genral Expense

lnternet and websides

13.00 lnterest on Long Term Loans:

Agrani Bank Limited

Bangladesh Government

Sonali Bank Limited

The Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund, Japan

Marine WorkshoP modernization

362,669,995 255,340,974

66,713,157 158,606,846
#-

429.383.152 4',13,947,820

86,172,000 ll eo,ssz,ooo

31s,826,404ll sts,azo,+o+

31,118,797ll 29,1

437.117.201 432,547,766

s4.305.673 143,865,229

2,see,857 ll z,sso,asz

1,122,4s8ll tjzzfia
57072s ll szo,zzs

37,636,715 ll ts,ar,et
12O,OOO ll 120,000

22,70e ll 22,70e

2O8,e5O ll zoa,sso

3,151,591 ll g,tst,set

12,000 ll 1

45.445.049 21,179'755

Notes

47.520 ll 352,439,794

27,013,921

1,795,447

17,352,978

75,763,955

759,173

1



I'1.00 lncome Tax Payable:

Opening Balance
Less: Adjustment during the year

Add: Provision made during the year

15.00 Freight Earning :

Own Vessels :

Lighterage

16.00 Other Operating lncome:

Address Commission

Service Charges

17.00 Fleet Expenses (Direct):

Afloat Salary and Allowances

Fuel, Oil and Water
lnsurance

Agency commission and brokerage
Deck and Engine Expenses

Despatch/Demurrage

Fleet communication

General Expenses

Port, Canal and Custom dues
Spares

Stevedoring Expenses

Vessel Repairs & Survey-Fees

Victualling expenses

18.00 FIeet expenses (lndirect):

Salary and Allowances

19.00 Administrative expenses:

Office general expenses

Audit Fee

BSC anniversary celebration

Depreciation - 35% of shore assets

Gratuity & Retirement Benefit

Sales Promotion

lnsurance - shore assets

Share expenses

VAT

Professional Expenses

89,108,540 65,102,4_76

I 3os3rtE5l

|-61sssltil
I oe,aor,zoz I

----130;35?;4$-

fJJ-546s651
I u,,i7e,161 

|I 15237 558 II ,,,,,,* Itttt
I e18,68e 

I

I r,804,436 
|

I r s,zos,soz 
I

I ur,u..,on, I

I s,esz ass I

_a!&aq!g_

J-*rt?t-]
___?,s49811_

a--C15s?,4rit
I ze.ooo I

I zoai.oru I

| .,uoo,ooo I

I aa,zzt,qt I

I roz,rae Itt
I r,463,75e 

I

| 10,018,86e 
I

ffi

\

89,108,s40 65,102,476

t-----espALoa-t@
_124J44,64s_ 89,108,540

I rzorr-ral ll rzoro-rzt ll oecemnertz JI oecemnerto 
I

259,511,601

,!qfl.,gg1_

58,586,740

72

_____1q9f!sp!9_

58,432,245

94,852,393

10,877,775

3,149,138

94,417

979,594

1,224,200

6,846,370

27,878,697

7,411,133

_____g!19p9!_

6,435,556

6,435,556

461,399

461,399 654,996

133,383,027

133,383,027

37,710,761

41

79,313,717

31,426,208

51,847,877

6,365,999

2,265,112

94,567

513,505

809,204

5,026,782

13,576,764

3,447,979

654,996

17,767,749

39,626,091

5,464,020

609,896

371,370

693,875

1 ,1 64,8s8

12,210,963

________q9,49il8_ ______1qnz9f99_

140,305,269

150,200

425,310

2,150,000

25,000,000

316,001

345

3,845,999

74,360

172,289,983

49,770,391

51,000

26,740

1,800,000

36,227,477

1 02,1 83

146,055

10,011,324

73,468,966

15,500

50,000

1,000,000

25,000,000

2,577,848

70,610

7,500

Notes

>



20.00 Other Non-operating Expenses (lnterest on loan):

lnterest on loan PaYable- BD Govt.

lnterest on loan Payable- Marine

2,580,000

1.989,435

21.00 Other Non-oPerating lncome:

Difference in Exchange

Bank interest

Bond MoneY Afioat

Gain on sab doldVecfiide
Gain on sab oU Vesseb

lnterest On FDR

Misc. Recei*Scrap' Tender, Bond

RentRaEsisrP

Eamirg PerStEe (EPS) :

NetProfit&rTa
Numberof OrfiErY Shares

Eamirg FerSlEe
Eamig Fer StEe (Restated)

Net Asset Y*t (ilAU Per Share

Total AsseG

Less: Td Li*aflies
NetAss€lsY*qtlAV)
Number d OrfirerY Shares

NetAssetVd.c (NqV) Per Share

'152.535.040 136.192.000 152,535,040 136'192'000

o.7o 0.59 o.4o 

-0.27

0.53 o'24

107,374,257.97 80,134,065.2s 61,594,451

9,980,494,047

1,834,366,432

8,146,127,615
152,535,040

679,798.26
7,491.00

25,2s5.00

49,209,022.00
121,594,799

1,925,067

5,500,000

95,571,632
1,253,600

3,219,241

100,044,473

37J09,274

9,869,904,419

1 ,831 ,1 51 ,061

8,038,753,358

i

I

152,535,040

52.70

2,580,000

1,989,870

1,290,000

994,500

1,290,000

994.935

October to

December'17

October to

December'16

50,571,420
1,500

'1,634,588

679,798
7,491

16,312

78,398,148

921,267

3,000,000

Notes

22.00

23.00

52,207,508

t


